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Friday 20th December 2024 
 
Dear Parents & Carers, 

 
 
The end of 2024 is fast approaching and I would like to start this final newsletter by sending huge thanks to all of our 
school community for their support throughout the year. As always, it has been incredibly busy but we hope that we 
have offered some meaningful experiences and have created some wonderful memories for the children. This time of 
year is always a lovely time to reflect on the children’s achievements and hard work and the attached ‘Autumn Round 
Up’ provides a snap shot of some of the extra-curricular activities that each class has been involved in. 
 
I would also like to take this opportunity to thank everyone for the kind Christmas wishes, cards and gifts that the staff 
have received and we are always so overwhelmed with everyone’s generosity and support. We hope that you all have 
a truly wonderful Christmas and that the next couple of weeks bring plenty of time to spend with family and friends.  
 
The new year promises lots more activities and experiences to take part in and we are looking forward to seeing the 
children return in January, rested and raring to go! The dates below will hopefully be helpful in planning for some of 
the key upcoming events for the Spring term. 
 
Finally, on behalf of myself and everyone at High Hesket CE School, I would like to wish you all a very Merry Christmas 
and a very happy New Year! See you in 2025!  
 
Dates for the diary: 
Friday 20th December 2024 – School closes for the Christmas holidays 
Tuesday 7th January 2025 – School reopens for the Spring term  
Friday 10th January 2025 – Year 1&2 road safety workshop 
Tuesday 21st January 2025 – NSPCC workshops for Year 2, Year 5 & Year 6 
Tuesday 28th & Wednesday 29th January 2025 – Year 6 parent’s evening (Y6 pupils to attend where possible) 
Wednesday 5th February 2025 – Year 5 forest school session 
Tuesday 11th February 2025 – Safer Internet Day 
Tuesday 11th February 2025 – Edinburgh residential information session for Y5&6 parents at 3.30pm 
Friday 14th February 2025 – School closes for half term 
Monday 24th February 2025 – School reopens 
Monday 3rd March 2025 – Whole school project day (non-uniform and team colours are welcome) 
Friday 14th March 2025 – Red Nose Day (non-uniform) 
Friday 21st March 2025 – Year 6 UDance performance 
Monday 24th – Thursday 27th March 2025 – Y5&6 Edinburgh residential 
Thursday 3rd April 2025 – Y5&6 evening performance at St Mary’s Church (more information to follow) 
Friday 4th April 2025 – School closes for Easter holiday  
Tuesday 22nd April 2025 – School reopens for summer term 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
Mrs A Harvey 
Headteacher  
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